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RE: NOTTCE OF FIRST VIOLATIOII
Certified Mail Receipt No.: 7000 1670 0007 84747398
Public Body: Various l
Project: Various
IDOL Case No.: 2005-PW"TD10-0407
IDOL Case No.: 2005-PW-TD10-0353
IDOL Case No.: 2004-PWRT02-1291
lDOL Case No.: 2005-PW-RT06-1656

Aqvql'g

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (lDoL) that

the above named il-r;;;n.". 
"i.liii*a 

the lilinois Prevailing wage Act (820 lLcs 130/1 et. seq) .
(Act). This letter constituies a f.fotice ot f'rrst Vioirtion 1ry..'.. issied ni IOOU pursuant to Section 11a of

tne AA, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named. addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct: 
-e 

prevairing rate of
The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of.the Act by failing to pay th

wages of Various'County to its workers. rne Departnient has determined that the total amount of wages

ny inicn workers were underpaid was g1.2,A85.27. This amount rePresents the difference between
. actual wages paid and the arnount required under the Act. The assesse d 20o/o statutory penalty

amounted to $z,atZ.oe. The total amount assessed against the contractor on this project was

$14,502.33.

lf the Department determines that the above named-Tldre::",tt have committed a second violation of

the Act within two (2) years of the date of ,a Notice: of F]rst Violation, tfey will be subject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, oJrini-*ni.h time itwill be,:unable to perform work on any public

work project. upon iiiu.no" oiiri,ti.e bf seci-no violation, they havg the right to request a hearing to.

contest the violations underlying the,Noticei of First and Seconi Viol{ions, qyf.uant to Section 11a of -
the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing pioi"aui*. A hearing is Nor available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.


